
UNC Pembroke (10-5) -vs- USC Aiken (6-8)
3/2/2022 at Aiken, S.C. (Roberto Hernandez)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Landen Smith (2-0)
Loss: Jacob Fletcher (1-1)
Save: Darren Bowen (6)
HBP: Rhett James, Peyton Boozer, Louie Smith, AJ Deibel
PB: Garrett Littleton
 
Start: 4 p.m.   Time: 3:31   Attendance: 138   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UNC Pembroke 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 6 7 1
USC Aiken 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 10 1

UNC Pembroke 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blake Hinson rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ramsey Petty ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Ott dh 4 2 1 1 1 0 0
Gage Hammonds 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Bobby Dixon lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Matt Kelley lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Mills ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Owen Taylor ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Jayne cf 4 2 1 1 1 2 0
Trent Harris ss/2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Spencer Faulkner 2b/lf 4 0 2 1 1 1 3
Wellington Guzman 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Garrett Littleton c 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
Evan McLean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabe Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landen Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rhett James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Darren Bowen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 7 4 5 7 10

2B: Christian Jayne (1); Trent Harris (1)
HR: Ethan Ott (1)
SH: Ramsey Petty (1); Trent Harris (1)
SB: Trent Harris (1); Spencer Faulkner (1)
HBP: Bobby Dixon (1); Trent Harris (1); Garrett Littleton (1)
E: Trent Harris (1)

USC Aiken 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean McQuillan cf 4 0 2 1 1 1 0
Jeff Cyr 2b 5 0 1 0 0 2 5
Josh Sharp lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jackson Hannon rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 3
Nick Tripp dh 5 1 3 0 0 1 0
Kaden Blankenship 1b 3 0 0 1 1 2 1
Joseph Mozingo c 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Dalton Graves ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Carson Suess c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Scott Huntley 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    James Eckert ph/ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tyler Littefield ss/3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jacob Fletcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Boozer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Hohm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Louie Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AJ Deibel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Wilhelm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Stanford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 2 10 2 4 9 13

2B: Sean McQuillan (1); Scott Huntley (1)
SF: Kaden Blankenship (1)
SB: Jackson Hannon (1)
HBP: Jackson Hannon (1)
PO: Scott Huntley (1)
E: Jacob Fletcher (1)

UNC Pembroke IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan McLean 4.2 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 18 19 2 6 74
Gabe Hernandez 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 22
Landen Smith (W, 2-0) 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 24
Rhett James 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 7 9 3 1 31
Darren Bowen (S, 6) 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 23
Totals 10 2 2 4 9 1 0 1 0 36 42 9 8 174

USC Aiken IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Fletcher (L, 1-1) 4.0 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 16 18 6 3 67
Peyton Boozer 1.1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 2 18
Austin Hohm 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 3 15
Louie Smith 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 1 20
AJ Deibel 0.1 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 0 1 6
Dylan Wilhelm 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 12
Grant Stanford 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Totals 7 6 6 5 7 1 0 3 2 33 43 10 10 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNC Pembroke - Top of 1st UNC USC
Hinson grounded out to 2b (0-2 KSF). 0 0
Ott grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Hammonds singled to second base (0-0). 0 0
Dixon fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

USC Aiken - Bottom of 1st UNC USC
McQuillan grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Cyr struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Sharp popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0

UNC Pembroke - Top of 2nd UNC USC
Jayne struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 0 0
Harris flied out to cf (1-2 KSFFB). 0 0
Faulkner singled to left field (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Guzman walked (3-2 BSBBSB); Faulkner advanced to second. 0 0
Littleton lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

USC Aiken - Bottom of 2nd UNC USC
Hannon singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Tripp struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 0
Blankenship struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 0 0
Hannon stole second. 0 0
Mozingo flied out to rf (2-2 BKBK). 0 0

UNC Pembroke - Top of 3rd UNC USC
Hinson flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Ott homered to right field, RBI (1-2 BKK). 1 0
Hammonds grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 1 0
Dixon struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 1 0

USC Aiken - Bottom of 3rd UNC USC
Huntley doubled down the lf line (2-2 BBKKFFK). 1 0
Littlefield singled to pitcher (0-0); Huntley advanced to third. 1 0
Huntley out at third c to 3b, picked off. 1 0
McQuillan struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFK). 1 0
Cyr grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 0

UNC Pembroke - Top of 4th UNC USC
Jayne doubled to right center (3-2 BKBSB). 1 0
Harris reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Jayne scored. 2 0
Faulkner flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 2 0
Guzman struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 2 0
Littleton flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 2 0

USC Aiken - Bottom of 4th UNC USC
Sharp struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 2 0
Hannon singled to left field (1-2 BSS). 2 0
Hannon advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 0
Tripp grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFBF). 2 0



Blankenship walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 0
Mozingo reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Blankenship out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNC Pembroke - Top of 5th UNC USC
Petty pinch hit for Hinson. 2 0
Boozer to p for Fletcher. 2 0
Petty grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 2 0
Ott flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 0
Hammonds flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 2 0

USC Aiken - Bottom of 5th UNC USC
Petty to rf. 2 0
Huntley out at first 1b to p (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Littlefield grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 0
McQuillan doubled to right center (1-1 BK). 2 0
Hernandez to p for McLean. 2 0
Cyr singled to shortstop (2-2 KSBB). 2 0
Sharp reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Cyr advanced to second; McQuillan advanced to third. 2 0
Hannon flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0

UNC Pembroke - Top of 6th UNC USC
Dixon hit by pitch (3-1 BKBB). 2 0
Jayne reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Dixon out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
Harris doubled to left center (0-0); Jayne advanced to third. 2 0
Hohm to p for Boozer. 2 0
Faulkner singled to second base, RBI (0-1 K); Harris advanced to third; Jayne scored. 3 0
Faulkner stole second; Harris stole home. 4 0
Guzman struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 4 0
Littleton grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 0

USC Aiken - Bottom of 6th UNC USC
Tripp singled to shortstop (3-2 BBFBF). 4 0
Blankenship flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
Graves pinch hit for Mozingo. 4 0
Graves walked (3-2 BSSFBBB); Tripp advanced to second. 4 0
Smith to p for Hernandez. 4 0
Huntley to ss. 4 0
Littlefield to 3b. 4 0
Eckert pinch hit for Huntley. 4 0
Eckert reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Graves out at second ss to 2b; Tripp advanced to third. 4 0
Littlefield walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Eckert advanced to second. 4 0
McQuillan walked, RBI (3-2 KBKBBFB); Littlefield advanced to second; Eckert advanced to third; Tripp
scored. 4 1
Cyr flied out to rf (3-2 KBKBFB). 4 1

UNC Pembroke - Top of 7th UNC USC
Suess to c for Graves. 4 1
Eckert to ss. 4 1
Petty flied out to rf (0-1 K). 4 1
Ott grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 4 1
Hammonds grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1

USC Aiken - Bottom of 7th UNC USC
James to p for Smith. 4 1
Sharp popped up to 1b (2-1 BBK). 4 1



Hannon hit by pitch (1-0 B). 4 1
Tripp singled to right field (0-0); Hannon advanced to third. 4 1
Blankenship flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Hannon scored. 4 2
Suess flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBK). 4 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNC Pembroke - Top of 8th UNC USC
Smith to p for Hohm. 4 2
Dixon flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 4 2
Jayne struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 4 2
Harris hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 4 2
Faulkner walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Harris advanced to second. 4 2
Guzman grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 4 2

USC Aiken - Bottom of 8th UNC USC
Kelley to lf for Dixon. 4 2
Eckert struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 4 2
Littlefield grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 2
McQuillan singled to right field (1-1 KB). 4 2
McQuillan advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third. 4 2
Cyr struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 4 2

UNC Pembroke - Top of 9th UNC USC
Deibel to p for Smith. 4 2
Littleton hit by pitch (1-0 B). 4 2
Petty grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Littleton advanced to second. 4 2
Ott intentionally walked. 4 2
Ott advanced to second on a wild pitch; Littleton advanced to third. 4 2
Hammonds intentionally walked (1-1 BS). 4 2
Mills pinch hit for Kelley. 4 2
Wilhelm to p for Deibel. 4 2
Mills struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 4 2
Jayne walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Hammonds advanced to second; Ott advanced to third; Littleton scored. 5 2
Harris singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Jayne advanced to second; Hammonds advanced to third; Ott
scored. 6 2
Stanford to p for Wilhelm. 6 2
Faulkner struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 6 2

USC Aiken - Bottom of 9th UNC USC
Taylor to ss for Mills. 6 2
Harris to 2b. 6 2
Faulkner to lf. 6 2
Bowen to p for James. 6 2
Sharp flied out to rf (2-2 KKFBBFFF). 6 2
Hannon struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 6 2
Tripp singled to right field (2-1 KBB). 6 2
Blankenship struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 6 2


